OPA Bl Alpencup #4
Sprint - 18.03.2023

Pokljuka, SLO
ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA

BE%_#LON Race data overview
Youth female Il, Youth female |, Juniors female, Women, Youth male Il, YJ&(L.":". I H ] I:::'N

male I, Juniors male, Men FDKLJU HA

Competition jury

Technical Delegate Janez Ozbolt SLO
Chief of Competition Matej Kordez SLO
Course Chief Branko Gomilar SLO
Coordinator Gilda Jager-Iseppi Sul
Member of the jury Christian Braunhofer ITA
Member of the jury Martina Seidl GER

Course data

Course Categories

10km (3 x 3,3 km) Juniors male, Men

7,5km (3 x 2,5 km) Juniors female, Women, Youth male I, Youth male |
6km (3 x 2 km) Youth female Il, Youth female |

Competitor information

Cat. Juniors male Men Juniors female Women Youth male Il Youth male | | Youth female Il = Youth female | Total
Reported 24 11 10 5 44 41 33 30 198
DNS 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 4
DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ranked 24 11 10 5 42 41 32 29 194

Jury decisions

#110 MARINSEK Mark IBU: 11.3.3.a (2 min penalty)
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A LN

#
1 9
2 ®
3 2
4 16
5 11
6 20
7 33
8 14
9 30
10 17
11 25
12 29
13 3
14 18
15 10
16 12
17 21
18 7
19 283
20 22
21 | 32
22 6
23 15
24 26
25 19
26 27
27
28 8
29 | 13
30 31
31 4
32 28
DNS 24

= 4

ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA

Name

PATZ Sophie
SCATTOLO llaria
DEL FABBRO Serena
MILLINGER Anna
ZARDINI SOPHIA
PINTER Lena

MORIC Iva
SCHREMPF Anna Maria
OBOJES NORA
EMONTS Marisa
AUCHENTALLER Leni
ZERRER Lea

HACE Kiara
STUFFER Elisabeth
HLAVKA Johanna
BENEDETTI Christina
MURNER Enya
MISIC Tjasa

AIGNER Nele
RUCIGAJ Masa
WUTTI Sara

FREY Magdalena
RIETVELD Ronja
MARTI Lara

KELBEL Ida
BENDERER Marina
KAUFMANN Emma
SCHNEIDER Selina
HODNIK Klara
FLORJANC SIRSE Tinkara
JAKOPIN Gena
HAMMERLE Kajsa

PLOSCH Astrid

Youth female |

Rk = #
44

1
2 39
3 | 38
4 34
5 60

Name
DIETERSBERGER Leni

HOIRB Luna Emilia
TRINKWALDER Hannah
SEVER Ela

HUTTER EVA
HOFMEISTER Lena
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2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
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2005
2005
2004
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2005
2005
2004
2005
2005
2005

2004

OPA Bl Alpencup #4

Nat.
GER

ITA
ITA
AUT
ITA
AUT
GER
AUT
ITA
GER
ITA
GER
SLO
GER
AUT
GER
Sul
SLO
AUT
SLO
AUT
GER
Sul
Sul
SLO
Sul
Sul
AUT
SLO
SLO
SLO
AUT

ITA

BIATHLON
POKLJUKA

Sprint - 18.03.2023

Pokljuka, SLO

OFFICIAL RESULT

Club
Sc Hammer

ESERCITO

FIAMME GIALLE
SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN
ASV ANTHOLZERTAL
WSV ST.JAKOB |.H.
WSV Bischofswiesen / CID
WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN
ASV ANTHOLZERTAL

Sc Ruhpolding

ASV ANTHOLZERTAL
SC Haag

SK LOSKA DOLINA

Wsv Kiefersfelden

Sc Leutasch

Sc Partenkirchen

SC FRUTIGEN

SK LOSKA DOLINA

SV ERPFENDORF-WALD
SK IHAN

Sportunion Rosenbach
Tsv Hartpenning
SCHWENDI LANGIS

SC GSTAAD

TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ
Lischana Scuol

SC AM BACHTEL

TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH
SK BRDO

SK IHAN

SK LOSKA DOLINA
Ski-Club Seefeld

C.s. Esercito - Fvg

OFFICIAL RESULT

Club
SC Traunstein

Sc Ruhpolding

Sv Oberteisendorf
SK BRDO

ASV MARTELL

Sv Oberteisendorf
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+33.7
+01:05.0
+01:10.1
+01:10.2
+01:11.0
+01:13.8
+01:14.4
+01:17.7
+01:29.1
+01:36.6
+02:01.1
+02:17.0
+02:22.6
+02:34.8
+02:36.5
+02:38.4
+02:40.1
+02:52.5
+02:54.2
+03:01.1
+03:07.8
+03:12.8
+03:43.1
+03:49.3
+04:05.4
+04:11.7
+04:16.3
+04:37.4
+04:50.9
+04:51.7
+06:36.3

6km (3 x 2 km)

Time
20:49.4
20:54.9
21:06.0
21:11.7
21:18.3

ARGETA

Difference

+05.5
+16.6
+22.3
+28.9



OPA Bl Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2023

J Pokljuka, SLO

. ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA
KEUIUNAL

ot hia) OFFICIAL RESULT 1 A T LOKM $B%,3 km)

Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S | T = I'f'l'__r“"ne' i Brﬁérgnce
45 DRERLER Paula 2006 GER Sc Vachendorf 0 1 1 T _21:47.8_ T :—58.4

8 | 48 TRIPONEZ Magline 2006 SUI SC DAVOS o 1 1 22006  +0L:11.2
9 42 SPRUNG Anne-Marie 2006 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 2 0 2 22:12.4 +01:23.0
10 52 ' BROLL Diletta 2006 ITA SC GRODEN 1 0 1 22:17.5 +01:28.1
11 46 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 3 4 22:21.2 +01:31.8
12 = 35 STALLER Katharina 2007 GER Sv Oberteisendorf 1 2 3 22:21.7 +01:32.3
13 56 LA MARCHINA Patrizia 2007 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 2 3 22:24.0 +01:34.6
14 54 | NICOLUSSI Giovanna 2007 GER Wsv Kiefersfelden 1 2 3 22:24.4 +01:35.0
15 50 REITMAIER Antonia 2006 GER SC Traunstein 2 1 3 22:31.0 +01:41.6
16 = 36 BRAUN Hanna 2007 SRB Sc Ruhpolding 0 2 2 22:40.3 +01:50.9
17 40 FUCHS Lilly 2006 AUT Kitzbuheler Ski Club 0 2 2 22:46.1 +01:56.7
18 55 ' ZUPAN Zala 2007 SLO NSD Medvode 1 2 3 22:46.3 +01:56.9
19 58 FUNDA Nikita 2006 SLO SK LOSKA DOLINA 2 2 4 23:10.7 +02:21.3
20 @ 53 PUERGY Katharina 2007 AUT Sc Leutasch 2 0 2 23:14.7 +02:25.3
21 63 WEIS Eva 2007 ITA ASV MARTELL 2 0 2 23:15.9 +02:26.5
22 61 SPITALAR Ajda 2007 SLO SK CERKNICA 0 3 3 23:38.0 +02:48.6
23 41 SCHNIERINGER Lena 2007 AUT SC Patenkirchen 2 0 2 23:59.5 +03:10.1
24 | 49 LADWIG Rebecca 2007 GER Sv Oberteisendorf 2 3 5 24:06.6 +03:17.2
25 59 BENDERER Valeria 2007 SUI Lischana Scuol 2 2 4 24:56.1 +04:06.7
26 51 HITI Lara 2006 SLO SD GORJE 1 2 3 25:00.7 +04:11.3
27 62 REITMAIER Carina 2007 GER SC Traunstein 2 2 4 25:35.0 +04:45.6
28 | 37 MERE Julia 2007 GER Sc Ruhpolding 2 3 5 25:39.8 +04:50.4
29 43 FECUR Lucija 2007 SLO Tsk Logatec 2 4 6 26:59.2 +06:09.8

DNS 47 OSTERMAIER Johanna 2007 GER 0

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)
Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 68 | BRUNELLO Gaia 2002 | ITA SC GRODEN 0 0 0 22:48.8
2 73 PITZER Leonie 2002 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 1 1 2 24:24.8 +01:36.0
3 67 | NAGER Alessia 2002 SUI GOTTHARD-ANDERMATT 1 0 1 24:28.2 +01:39.4
4 69 ZBERG Annina 2003 SUl SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 1 1 25:21.5 +02:32.7
5 66 | SCHLICKUM Hannah 2002 GER SC HOCHVOGEL MUNCHEN /LPB = 2 1 3 25:21.6 +02:32.8
6 72 BERWERT Lara 2003 SuUl SCHWENDI LANGIS 2 0 2 25:50.0 +03:01.2
7 70 MEZZACASA Anael 2002 ITA U.S. PRIMIERO 2 3 5 26:23.9 +03:35.1
8 64 MURK Selina 2003 SUl SSC RATIA CHUR 1 1 2 27:38.8 +04:50.0
9 71 | SERRA BETRAN Adriana 2003 ESP 0 2 2 28:08.8 +05:20.0
10 65 EMPL Marlies 2003 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 3 5 28:16.4 +05:27.6

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)
Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 76 | SCHERER Stefanie 1996 GER SC WALL /LPB 0 0 0 21:48.7
2 78 SAUTER Marina 1997 GER Sc Partenkirchen 0 0 0 22:09.0 +20.3
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OPA Bl Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2023

Pokljuka, SLO

OFFICIAL RESULT

ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA

Name YoB | Nat. Club L S T 'f'?ne I3r'f'ference
75 BARMETTLER Flavia 1998 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 0 1 22540 +01:05.3
74  SCHWAIGER Julia 1996 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 0 2 23057  +01:17.0
77 VOZELJ Tais 1999 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 0 2 2 24:56.2 +03:07.5
Youth male Il OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)
Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 | 111 TROJER Pavel 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 1 2 20:38.5
2 121 GLASSER Daniel 2004 AUT Wsv Sparkasse Bad Ischl 0 0 0 20:48.5 +10.0
3 | 104 COMPAGNONI Davide 2004 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 0 2 2 20:56.0 +17.5
4 126 COLA Davide 2005 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 1 0 1 20:59.2 +20.7
5 | 122 BURCH Remo 2005  SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 0 1 21:14.4 +35.9
6 138 FERDICK ADAM 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 0 1 21:17.1 +38.6
7 | 115 ARSAN Michael 2004 GER Sc Vachendorf 1 3 4 21:22.1 +43.6
8 129 KRACMAN Jaka 2004 SLO SK BRDO 1 1 2 21:31.3 +52.8
9 | 119 PERISSUTTI Alex 2004 ITA FORNESE 2 2 4 21:41.1 +01:02.6
10 117 LOZZA Cesare 2004 ITA FORNESE 1 2 3 21:42.6 +01:04.1
11 | 106 | SCHOBER Julian 2004 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON | 0 1 1 21:43.3 +01:04.8
12 114 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 3 3 21:50.3 +01:11.8
13 | 128 'MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 2 1 3 21:56.8 +01:18.3
14 116 ROLLER Erik 2004 GER SK Nesselwang 2 3 5 22:09.3 +01:30.8
15 135 MESOTITSCH Sami 2004 AUT Sportunion Rosenbach 3 1 4 22:15.9 +01:37.4
16 101 BETTEGA Samuele 2005 ITA U.S. PRIMIERO 3 0 3 22:23.9 +01:45.4
17 | 142 RIEBLI Matthias 2004 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 2 2 22:26.3 +01:47.8
18 109 MAIER Loris 2004 SUl SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 1 1 22:26.8 +01:48.3
19 143 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 1 0 1 22:36.6 +01:58.1
20 123 LEITGEB MAXIMILIAN 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 3 5 22:46.2 +02:07.7
21 | 118 HOFER Gabriel 2004 AUT Hsv Hochfilzen 1 1 2 22:49.0 +02:10.5
22 137 REPNIK Tadej 2004 SLO SK IHAN 2 1 3 22:52.9 +02:14.4
23 | 139 NEGRINI Davide 2004 ITA LIVIGNO 1 1 2 22:53.2 +02:14.7
24 125 OZBOLT Gasper 2004 SLO SK LOSKA DOLINA 2 0 2 23:02.0 +02:23.5
25 | 103 BESTVATER Jonas 2004 GER Sc Aising Pang 0 1 1 23:02.4 +02:23.9
26 113 SIRENKO Jakob 2004 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 2 0 2 23:04.4 +02:25.9
27 | 140 RONCO MAURIZIO 2005  ITA ASV MARTELL 2 0 2 23:06.4 +02:27.9
28 132 HAFNER Nick 2005 GER Sc Ruhpolding 1 3 4 23:07.6 +02:29.1
29 | 120 URAIN Maximilian 2005 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 3 2 5 23:10.6 +02:32.1
30 136 LANER RAPHAEL 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 2 3 23:14.1 +02:35.6
31 | 134 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT Kitzbiiheler Ski Club 4 2 6 23:16.8 +02:38.3
32 124 GRUBMUELLER Jakob 2005 AUT ASVO SC HOHNHART 2 1 3 23:38.1 +02:59.6
33 | 107 ZABRET Tim 2004 | SLO SK IHAN 1 1 2 23:44.7 +03:06.2
34 144 OMEJC Aljaz 2005 SLO SD GORJE 3 2 5 23:47.1 +03:08.6
35 | 133 BELZ Julius 2005 GER Sc Aising Pang 2 1 3 23:48.6 +03:10.1
36 130 DANKL Thomas 2005 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 2 1 3 24:08.3 +03:29.8
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Name
37 102 RITTER Paul
38 141 NICOLUSSI Luca
39 112 ZABUKOVEC David
40 | 127 FURRER Jan
41 131 JENNEWEIN Paul
42 | 110 MARINSEK Mark
DNS 108 FISCHER Etienne
DNS 105 DURIE Joshua
Youth male |
Rk = # Name
1 167 BACHER HANNES
2 150 SCHUTTLER Noah
3 155 GRASBERGER Simon
4 181 ANKER Matteo
5 156 PINTER Matti
6 164 SCHNEIDER Tim
7 160 GEHMEIER Fabian
8 149 RIEDER David
9 | 184 GREIL Sebastian
10 146 STUMPFEGGER Bastian
11 | 152 KUBLER Korbinian
12 182 GRIMM Max
13 178 PFAFFINGER Kilian
14 161 RUPNIK Gregor
15 | 147 ESTAUN Rodrigo Azabal
16 170 HECHENBERGER Simon
17 | 145 ZIBERT Matic
18 151 JENSKO Martin
19 176 PILAR Jaka
20 171 PEKOVEC GaSper
21 153 NIEDERHAUSER Bjorn
22 177 EINHAUER Nejc
23 174 CANCLINI Giuseppe Iginio
24 154 HASENKNOPF Anton
25 | 163 VOGEL Vince
26 148 STOLL Laurin
27 | 158 WRONA Fabian
28 166 KOLESNIKOV Dmitrii
29 168 STEINER Magnus
30 159 PASTOR SESE Fernando
31 179 STOCKER Peter
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OPA Bl Alpencup #4

Nat.
AUT

GER
SLO
Sul

AUT
SLO

GER
AUT

BIATHLON
POKLJUKA

Sprint - 18.03.2023

Pokljuka, SLO

OFFICIAL RESULT

Club
Kitzbiheler Ski Club

SK LOSKA DOLINA
SC LENK
Nordic Team Absam
SK IHAN

SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A
Schiklub Saalfelden

OFFICIAL RESULT
Club
ASV ANTHOLZERTAL
SC Kaufbeuren / CID
Kitzblheler Ski Club
Llc Walchsee
WSV ST.JAKOB I.H.
Tsv Siegsdorf
Sv Oberteisendorf
Sc Leogang
SC Bergen
SC Haag
Sc Hammer
Sc Ruhpolding
Wsv Reit Im Winkl
Tsk Logatec

SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM
Tsk Logatec

TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ
SD BOHINJ

SSC Riehen

TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ
ALTA VALTELLINA

SCHWENDI LANGIS
Ski-Club Seefeld

Sc Ruhpolding

SK BRDO

Ski-Club Seefeld

|.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND
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'f‘?ne Brfference
T 24: 120 +03:33.5
. 245547 +04:16.2

24:55.6 +04:17.1
24:55.8 +04:17.3
25:08.6 +04:30.1
+02:00 28:55.4 +08:16.9

7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Time Difference

21:19.8

22:20.8 +01:01.0
22:28.0 +01:08.2
22:39.0 +01:19.2
22:49.8 +01:30.0
22:52.7 +01:32.9
23:00.6 +01:40.8
23:02.5 +01:42.7
23:03.2 +01:43.4
23:06.9 +01:47.1
23:20.7 +02:00.9
23:37.6 +02:17.8
23:37.9 +02:18.1
23:39.9 +02:20.1
23:41.6 +02:21.8
23:54.9 +02:35.1
24:03.3 +02:43.5
24:18.2 +02:58.4
24:21.6 +03:01.8
24:22.7 +03:02.9
24:37.6 +03:17.8
24:40.9 +03:21.1
24:47.3 +03:27.5
24:53.0 +03:33.2
25:10.4 +03:50.6
25:11.5 +03:51.7
25:13.8 +03:54.0
25:14.8 +03:55.0
25:46.1 +04:26.3
25:47.6 +04:27.8
25:52.9 +04:33.1
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OPA Bl Alpencup #4
Sprint - 18.03.2023

Pokljuka, SLO

ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA Mg ®

REGIONAL T—
YolgﬂA’m%N OFFICIAL RESULT 1A q_lm] @%25km)
Name YoB | Nat. Club L S T 1 T Time ' I3r'f'ference
32 183 GERBL Max 2006 AUT SV ERPFENDORF-WALD 0 1 1 I_J ﬁ WI_S?] U ﬁ-ﬁS 0
33 157 MEGLIC Drejc 2007 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 3 2 5 25:59.2 +04:39.4
34 162 MENARD Andraz 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 1 2 3 27:02.6 +05:42.8
35 169 PLESKO Matija 2006 SLO SK BRDO 8 1 4 27:05.7 +05:45.9
36 | 165 ROZMAN Nino 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 4 4 8 27:07.8 +05:48.0
37 180 MARGESIN Daniel 2007 AUT Sc Leogang 4 3 7 27:21.3 +06:01.5
38 172 RICHTER Jakob 2007 SUlI LLC BUAL LANTSCH 2 5 7 27:26.4 +06:06.6
39 173 KODER Svit 2007 SLO SK IHAN 3 3 6 28:15.8 +06:56.0
40 185 MARIC Tevz 2007 SLO SD BOHINJ 2 4 6 28:49.8 +07:30.0
41 175 ZALAR Lovro 2007 SLO SK CERKNICA 1 3 4 28:52.9 +07:33.1
Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)
Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 193 ARSAN Florian Martin 2001 GER Sc Vachendorf / Lpb 0 0 0 26:02.9
2 200 RATSCHILLER FELIX 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 1 2 27:15.2 +01:12.3
3 | 187 VOGT Dominic 2001 SuUI SC Hausernmoss 0 1 1 27:23.2 +01:20.3
4 198 HICKMANN lven 2003 GER SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A 1 0 1 27:48.1 +01:45.2
5 194 CAPPELLARI Fabio 2001 ITA FORNESE 0 2 2 28:09.4 +02:06.5
6 188 VOZELJ Mark 2002 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 1 3 28:26.6 +02:23.7
7 206 ZBERG Simon 2001 SUlI SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 0 0 28:28.1 +02:25.2
8 201 PACAL James 2003 SUl SKI-CLUB RIAZ 1 1 2 28:37.5 +02:34.6
9 | 197 LIENBACHER Oliver 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 3 1 4 28:38.6 +02:35.7
10 207 STANGL Marcus 2003 AUT Sc Erzbergland 0 2 2 28:41.3 +02:38.4
11 | 209 | STEINER Raphael 2002 | AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 2 3 28:54.5 +02:51.6
12 195 RICCADONNA GIOVANNI 2003 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 1 4 29:02.7 +02:59.8
13 199 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 0 4 4 29:08.0 +03:05.1
14 205 HARTMANN Jonas 2001 GER SK NESSELWANG / BWM 1 1 2 29:08.8 +03:05.9
15 208 GOTSCHEL Moritz 2002 GER Sc Hochvogel Minchen 2 1 3 29:16.1 +03:13.2
16 196 BRADESKO Matic 2003 SLO SK BRDO 1 1 2 29:34.4 +03:31.5
17 204 KELLER Aaron 2003 SuUl SC EINSIEDELN 0 0 0 29:36.9 +03:34.0
18 189 MARS Francois 2003 SUlI NORDIC ENGELBERG 2 2 4 29:56.2 +03:53.3
19 203 DANKL Stefan 2003 AUT SKIKLUB MAISHOFEN 2 3 5 29:57.3 +03:54.4
20 191 KIENESBERGER Leon 2002 AUT SV UNTERACH 1 1 2 30:14.3 +04:11.4
21 186 HUANG Jett 2001 AUT ASVO Nordic Team Salzkammergut . 1 0 1 30:15.3 +04:12.4
22 192 PALLOBER Pietro 2003 ITA M.TE COGLIANS 3 0 3 30:20.5 +04:17.6
23 190 LANGEGGER David 2003 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 1 3 4 30:40.3 +04:37.4
24 202 ESCUDERO CASAJUS Hugo 2003 ESP 2 2 4 30:48.6 +04:45.7
Men OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)
Rk = # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 212 MUHLBACHER Fredrik 1998 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 0 1 1 26:14.5
2 214 SCHWEINBERG Markus 1999 GER SC Fussen / BwM 1 1 2 26:48.0 +33.5
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OPA Bl Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2023

J Pokljuka, SLO

iBU ORGANIZED BY SPORTNO DRUSTVO GORJE in ASSOCIATION WITH OC POKLJUKA

Mergintt N OFFICIAL RESULT £ A B9y Gy R km)
Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L s T _“Hime ' "'"Differénce
3 220 DONHAUSER Johannes Werner 1994 GER Sc Ruhpolding / Lpb 1 2 3 o _2(;:53.6 T :—39.1
4 219 MADERSBACHER Frederik 2000 GER SK Nesselwang / LpB 11 2 271132 4587
5 217 LODL Darius Philipp 2000 GER SV Hermsdorf / Zoll 1 2 3 27:17.2 +01:02.7
6 216 GROTIAN Tim 1998 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 1 2 27:21.0 +01:06.5
7 215 DORFER Matthias 1993 GER SV Marzoll / BwB 3 0 3 27:26.1 +01:11.6
8 | 211 ' HECHENBERGER Andreas 2000 AUT Kitzbiiheler Ski Club 2 2 4 28:15.2 +02:00.7
9 213 FOIDL Benedikt 2000 AUT HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN O 0 0 29:55.6 +03:41.1
10 @ 218 LIENBACHER Pascal 2000 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 2 4 29:58.8 +03:44.3
11 210 FIGUEROA Raul Antonio 1988 AUT Ski Club Seefeld 2 3 ) 42:56.7 +16:42.2
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